As described by:
Jorge L. Orbay, M.D.
Miami Hand & Upper
Extremity Institute
Miami, Florida.
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE GUIDE
GEMINUS
 volar plat ing sys tem

16 DRVR-AOS-S20  Driver, Square Tip 2.0mm               2
         GEMINUS PLATES
                   Single Use Instruments          Catalog Number                    Dimensions
DRLL-SSC-20040 Drill, 2.0mm x 40mm
DRLL-SSC-25040 Drill, 2.5mm x 40mm
DRLL-PLS-20  Drill, Cannulated 2.0mm x 40mm
DRVR-AOS-S20  Driver, Square Tip 2.0mm
DRVR-UQC-T10  Driver, Quick Connect T10
GMN-ID-PLS  Initial Driver, PLS
DRVR-AOS-PLS  Final Driver, PLS
PDG-AIM-015  A.I.M.ing Guide, 1.5mm
KWIR-STD-09152 K-Wire, .9mm x 152mm
KWIR-STD-15127 K-Wire, 1.5mm x 127mm
Loc #      Catalog #       Description                                        Set Qty
1  KWIR-STD-15127 K-Wire, Standard Tip, 1.5mm x 127mm  4
2  SPLS-20100-TS  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 10mm, Ti  0
  SPLS-20120-TS  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 12mm, Ti  0
  SPLS-20140-TS  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 14mm, Ti  2
  SPLS-20160-TS  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 16mm, Ti  2
  SPLS-20180-TS  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 18mm, Ti  4
  SPLS-20190-TS  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 19mm, Ti  6
  SPLS-20200-TS  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 20mm, Ti  6
  SPLS-20210-TS  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 21mm, Ti  6
  SPLS-20220-TS  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 22mm, Ti  6
  SPLS-20230-TS  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 23mm, Ti  6
  SPLS-20240-TS  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 24mm, Ti  4
  SPLS-20260-TS  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 26mm, Ti  4
  SPLS-20280-TS  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 28mm, Ti  4
  SPLS-20300-TS  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 30mm, Ti  2
3  TPLS-23100-TS  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 10mm, Ti  0
  TPLS-23120-TS  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 12mm, Ti  0
  TPLS-23140-TS  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 14mm, Ti  2
  TPLS-23160-TS  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 16mm, Ti  2
  TPLS-23180-TS  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 18mm, Ti  4
  TPLS-23190-TS  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 19mm, Ti  6
  TPLS-23200-TS  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 20mm, Ti  6
  TPLS-23210-TS  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 21mm, Ti  6
         GEMINUS SCREW CADDY (Standard Set Configuration)
(c
o
m
p
re
ss
io
n
)
Loc #    Catalog #          Description                                 Set Qty
3  TPLS-23220-TS  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 22mm, Ti      6
  TPLS-23230-TS  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 23mm, Ti      6
  TPLS-23240-TS  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 24mm, Ti      4
  TPLS-23260-TS  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 26mm, Ti      4
  TPLS-23280-TS  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 28mm, Ti      4
  TPLS-23300-TS  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 30mm, Ti      2
4  WBTN-2750-T  Washer, Button, Inside Ø2.7mm, Outside Ø5.0mm, Ti     2
5  TPNL-27100-TS  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 10mm, Ti     2
  TPNL-27120-TS  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 12mm, Ti     2
  TPNL-27140-TS  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 14mm, Ti     2
  TPNL-27160-TS  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 16mm, Ti     2
  TPNL-27180-TS  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 18mm, Ti     2
  TPNL-27200-TS  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 20mm, Ti     2
  TPNL-27220-TS  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 22mm, Ti     2
  TPNL-27240-TS  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 24mm, Ti     2
  TPNL-27260-TS  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 26mm, Ti     1
  TPNL-27280-TS  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 28mm, Ti     1
  TPNL-27300-TS  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 30mm, Ti     1
6  HCLP-27160-TS  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 16mm, Ti     2
  HCLP-27180-TS  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 18mm, Ti     2
  HCLP-27190-TS  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 19mm, Ti     2
  HCLP-27200-TS  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 20mm, Ti     2
  HCLP-27210-TS  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 21mm, Ti     2
  HCLP-27220-TS  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 22mm, Ti     2
  HCLP-27230-TS  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 23mm, Ti     2
  HCLP-27240-TS  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 24mm, Ti     2
  HCLP-27260-TS  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 26mm, Ti     2
  HCLP-27280-TS  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 28mm, Ti     2
  HCLP-27300-TS  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 30mm, Ti     2
7  PDG-AIM-015  AIMing Guides, 1.5mm        4
8  PANL-35080-TS  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 8mm, Ti     0
  PANL-35090-TS  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 9mm, Ti     0
  PANL-35100-TS  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 10mm, Ti     2
  PANL-35110-TS  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 11mm, Ti     4
  PANL-35120-TS  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 12mm, Ti     4
  PANL-35130-TS  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 13mm, Ti     4
  PANL-35140-TS  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 14mm, Ti     4
  PANL-35150-TS  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 15mm, Ti     4
  PANL-35160-TS  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 16mm, Ti     2
  PANL-35180-TS  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 18mm, Ti     2
9  COLS-35080-TS  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 8mm, Ti      0
  COLS-35090-TS  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 9mm, Ti      0
  COLS-35100-TS  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 10mm, Ti      2
  COLS-35110-TS  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 11mm, Ti      4
  COLS-35120-TS  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 12mm, Ti      4
  COLS-35130-TS  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 13mm, Ti      4
  COLS-35140-TS  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 14mm, Ti      4
  COLS-35150-TS  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 15mm, Ti      4
  COLS-35160-TS  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 16mm, Ti      2
  COLS-35180-TS  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 18mm, Ti      2
         GEMINUS SCREW CADDY  (continued) (Standard Set Configuration)
                                                PLS and HPE  Module (Bottom Base of Tray)
Loc #     Catalog #                                    Description        Set Qty
1 PALS-25100-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 10mm Cannulated, CoCr 0
 PALS-25120-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 12mm Cannulated, CoCr 0
 PALS-25140-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 14mm Cannulated, CoCr 0
 PALS-25160-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 16mm Cannulated, CoCr 2
 PALS-25180-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 18mm Cannulated, CoCr 2
 PALS-25200-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 20mm Cannulated, CoCr 2
 PALS-25220-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 22mm Cannulated, CoCr 2
 PALS-25240-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 24mm Cannulated, CoCr 2
 PALS-25260-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 26mm Cannulated, CoCr 2
 PALS-25280-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 28mm Cannulated, CoCr 2
 PALS-25300-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 30mm Cannulated, CoCr 0
2 KWIR-STD-09152 K-Wire, Standard Tip, .9mm x 152mm     4
3 DRLL-PLS-20  Drill, Cannulated, Polyaxial Locking Screw, 2.0mm   2
4 GMN-CDG-PLS  Cannulated Depth Gauge, Polyaxial Locking Screw   1
5 GMN-ID-PLS  Initial Driver, Polyaxial Locking Screw     1